
Zeit Monday, 02.03. Tuesday, 03.03 Wednesday, 04.03 Thursday, 05.03 Friday, 06.03
08:00
08:15
08:30
08:45
09:00
09:15

09:30
09:45 Break

10:00

Welcoming Department 

Mechanical Engineering
10:15 Dean / Study Dean
10:30 Professors
10:45 Employees
11:00 Committees
11:15 Projects
11:30 Student Council
11:45 Organizations/Clubs
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:45
13:00
13:15
13:30
13:45
14:00
14:15
14:30

14:45
15:00
15:15
15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15
16:30
16:45
17:00
17:15
17:30 Socialising Department ME
17:45 student council/Erstsemester
18:00 Flunky-Ball
18:15 Various activities
18:30 Barbecue with student council 
18:45
19:00
19:15
19:30
19:45
20:00
20:15
20:30
20:45
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Pub tour with the student council
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University Programme 

Grill & Chill
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Introduction Week Technical Management 02.03. - 06.03.2020

T2
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7 Official welcome: Greetings from Prof. Dr. 

Gerhard Kreutz; President of the University 

of Applied Sciences Emden/Leer
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   Welcoming 

Technical Management

 Prof. Dr. Wings

Meeting Coordination Office 

Technical Management

Administrative processes in the  

course of studies

Meeting health insurance 
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Break

Let´s have lunch together

Survival Guide

University Account/

Campus Card

HRZ

Moodle

CampusTour

Meeting Point T 51
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Technical Management 

Welcome Tour

Break
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Optional:

City Registration

German grading test

Break


